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DOCKET 230001 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/26/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Virtual Pro-Equity Anti-Racism (PEAR) External Advisory Group Meeting (Set for Wednesday, February 
15, 2023, at 1 p.m. 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Ann Rendahl, WUTC, ann.rendahl@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, anna.gill@utc.wa.gov 

Dave Danner, WUTC, dave.danner@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov 

Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com 

Lester Pogue, lespoguejr@gmail.com 

Neiri Carrasco, WUTC, neiri.carrasco@utc.wa.gov 

Milt Doumit, WUTC, milt.doumit@utc.wa.gov 

Tony, tony@wecprotects.org 

Karen Abron, WUTC, karen.abron@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

    

 


